l increase this percentage requirement up to a maximum of fifty percent (50%) when, based upon 
2 a significant local waiting list for subsidized child care, the North Carolina Partnership 
3 determines a higher percentage is justified. Local partnerships shall spend an amount for child • 
4 care subsidies that provides at least fifty-two million dollars ($52,000,000) for the Temporary 
5 Assistance to Needy Families (TANF) maintenance of effort requirement and the Child Care 
6 Development Fund and Block Grant match requirement. Funds allocated under this section 
7 shall supplement and not supplant any federal or State funds allocated to Department of